
 

 

 

 

KBD2506 – 002  通告張貼至 2025年 8月 29日 

  
 

  90 
調整早上碩門開出班次時間 

Departure time amendments for AM trips (Choi Ming Bound) 
 

 
 

生效日期 2025 年 6 月 2 日 至 2025 年 8 月 29 日 

Effective Date From 2 June 2025 to 29 August 2025 
 

星期一至五 (公眾假期除外) 

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 
 

 

碩門邨  開 

From Shek Mun Estate 

彩明  開 

From Choi Ming 

*試辦班次.. 

Trial .Departure 
 

 

 

 

 

 

07:22* 

07:35 

18:00 

07:30 
 

18:00 
 

  


